**RESOLUTION** NO: [Title]

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY**DATE: Click or tap to enter a date.

## Resolution Approving the 2025 Plan of Organization for the Health Department— Health Department

**WHEREAS,** the Health Department participates in the State accreditation process for local public health agencies; and

**WHEREAS,** the Health Department is required to submit a Plan of Organization at a minimum of once every three years prior to the Michigan Local Public Health Accreditation Program review; and

WHEREAS, the accreditation review is scheduled for the week of July 7, 2025; and

**WHEREAS,** the Health Department is submitting the 2025 Plan of Organization for review and approval by the Board of Commissioners.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the Health Department's 2025 Plan of Organization.

# # #

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: